

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 370/2024

FIR No. 73/2024

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Shahzeb Khan & Ors.

24.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State with IO of the case in person.

Accused Asim Khan and Mumtaz Ali are on bail in person.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Mr Hasim Alam and Sh Md Haider Ayyoob, Ld counsel for accused Asim Khan, Mumtaz Ali and Naved Khan.

It has been submitted by the State that FSL report regarding mobile phone of accused Asim Khan and Mumtaz Ali is pending and same is required for arguments on charge. Same be filed on the NDOH.

List for filing of FSL report/arguments on charge on 08.05.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.03.2025**