

SC 370/2024
STATE Vs. SHAHZEB KHAN & ORS.
FIR No. 73/2024
PS Crime Branch
10.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Faizal Ayub, Ld. counsel for accused
Asim and Mumtaz alongwith accused Mumtaz.
Accused Shahzeb and Naved produced from JC.
Accused Asim Khan is absent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Asim that the accused has been arrested in some other case and is currently lodged at District Jail, Rampur, UP. Let production warrants be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent for production of accused Asim Khan in person on the NDOH.

It is submitted by Naib Court that the FSL result has been received yesterday and he has been informed by the IO that the same shall be filed through a supplementary chargesheet soon.

Let the supplementary chargesheet be filed on or before the NDOH.

Re-list for further proceedings on **15.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.09.2025