

SC 370/2024
STATE Vs. SHAHZEB KHAN & ORS.
FIR No. 73/24
PS Crime Branch

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Mumtaz and Shahzeb Khan are present on
bail.

Accused Asim (on bail in this case) produced from
Rampur District Jail.

Accused Naved Khan produced from JC.

An exemption request is received on behalf of IO for
appearance and filing of supplementary chargesheet. Considering
the grounds, the appearance is exempted for today. IO is directed
to file the supplementary chargesheet qua the voice samples by
the NDOH.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
30.05.2026.

Notice be issued to the IO to remain present on
NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r