

SC370/2024
STATE Vs. SHAHZEB KHAN
FIR No. 73/2024
PS Crime Branch
30.05.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Naved Khan is produced from CJ-08.

Remaining three accused persons are present on bail.

IO/SI Rajender Dhaka has filed second supplementary charge-sheet regarding voice sample. Taken on record. Copy supplied to the accused persons.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
24.09.2026.

This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.05.2026/p